
ASSOCIATED SIXTH FORM 
ST AIDAN’S & ST JOHN FISHER,  HARROGATE 

Oatlands Drive, Harrogate HG2 8JR | Tel: 01423 818516 | Email: sasjf6th@staidans.co.uk

With Compliments

GET ON  
BOARD!
Bus Timetables 2018



INWARD JOURNEY TIME  OUTWARD JOURNEY TIME

Melmerby 7.05  St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.45
Wath 7.09  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.50
West Tanfield 7.19  Lund Lane 16.05
North Stainley 7.25  Killinghall, Otley Road 16.08
Ripon North Road, Clock Tower 7.35  Ripley 16.11
Ripon, Nort Bridge 7.36  Ripon, McDonalds Bus Stop 16.12
Ripon Bus Station 7.39  Ripon, Harrogate/Lead lane 16.16
Ripon, Clotherholme Road 7.45  Ripon, Harrogate/Whitcliffe Lane 16.18
Ripon, Harrogate Rd/Whitcliffe Lane 7.49  Ripon Road, Clotherholme Road 16.19
Ripon, Harrogate Rd/Lead Lane 7.52  Ripon Bus Station 16.22
Ripon, McDonalds Bus Stop 7.55  Ripon North Road, Clock Tower 16.27
Ripley 7.59  Ripon, North Bridge 16.28
Killinghall, Otley Road 8.09  North Stainley 16.32
Lund Lane 8.12  West Tanfield 16.42
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.35  Wath 16.52
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.40  Melmerby 16.57
  
Bedale 6.59  St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.45
Masham 7.15  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.50
Grewelthorpe 7.25  Red Lion South Stainley 16.09
Kirby Malzeard 7.29  Wormald Green 16.11
Littlethorpe 7.50  Burton Leonard 16.15
Bishop Monkton 7.55  Bishop Monkton 16.22
Burton Leonard 8.00  Littlethorpe 16.29
Wormald Green 8.05  Kirby Malzeard 16.51
Red Lion South Stainley 8.08  Grewelthorpe 16.55
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.35  Masham 17.05
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.40  Bedale 17.19

Roecliffe 7.14  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.45
Boroughbridge 7.19  St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.50
Aldborough 7.21  Goldsborough 16.10
Grafton 7.27  Kirk Hammerton 16.20
Marton 7.29  Green Hammerton 16.26
Great Ouseburn 7.36  Whixley 16.31
Little Ouseburn 7.39  Little Ouseburn 16.36
Whixley 7.44  Great Ouseburn 16.39
Green Hammerton 7.49  Marton 16.46
Kirk Hammerton 7.55  Grafton 16.48
Goldsborough 8.05  Aldborough 16.54
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.35  Boroughbridge 16.56
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.40  Roecliffe 17.01

Pateley Bridge (King street) 7.19  Route 24 St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.45  V32
Glasshouses (Lane end) 7.23  Route 24 St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.50  V32
Low Laithe (Pudsey Terrace) 7.26  Route 24 Harrogate war memorial (Betty’s) 16.01  V32
Summerbridge (Flying Dutchman) 7.29  Route 24 Harrogate bus station (Stand 5) 16.29  Route 24
Dacre Banks (Grange Medical Centre) 7.31  Route 24 The Hydro (Ripon Road) 16.39  Route 24
Darley (Wellington Inn) 7.34  Route 24 Killinghall (The Three Horseshoes) 16.43  Route 24
Darley (Moke Hill) 7.38  Route 24 Hampsthwaite (Memorial Hall) 16.50  Route 24
Birstwith (Clint Bank) 7.45  Route 24 Birstwith (Post Office) 16.55  Route 24
Birtswith (Post office) 7.48  Route 24 Birtswith (Clint Bank) 16.58  Route 24
Hampsthwaite (Memorial Hall) 7.53  Route 24 Darley (Moke Hill) 17.04  Route 24
Killinghall (The three Horseshoes) 8.00  Route 24 Darley (Wellington Inn) 17.07  Route 24
The Hydro (Ripon Road) 8.06  Route 24 Dacre Banks (Grange Medical Centre) 17.11  Route 24
Harrogate bus station 8.17  Route 24 Summerbridge (Flying Dutchman) 17.13  Route 24
Harrogate bus station (Stand 2) 8.20  V32 Low Laithe (Pudsey Terrace) 17.16  Route 24
St Aidans C of E High School 8.31  V32 Glasshouses (Lane end) 17.20  Route 24
St John Fisher C. H. School 8.35  V32 Pateley Bridge (King street) 17.26  Route 24
 
Ullerskelf 7.05  St Aidans CE High School 15.45
Church Fenton, Fenton flyer 7.09  St John Fisher C. H. School 15.49
Church Fenton, Primary school 7.12  Wetherby (timing point) 16.15
South Milford, Opposite BP garage 7.19  Newton Kyme. A659 Bus Stop 16.23
Sherburn-in-Elmet, Crossroads 7.25  Tadcaster, Outside Library 16.28
Barkston Ash, The Ash Tree 7.31  Saxton, Main Street Bus Stop 16.38
Saxton, Main Street Bus stop 7.34  Barkston Ash, The Ash Tree 16.41
Tadcaster, Outside Library 7.45  Sherburn-in-Elmet, Crossroads 16.47
Newton Kyme, A659 Bus Stop 7.48  South Milford, Opposite BP garage 16.52
Wetherby 7.59  Church Fenton, Primary school 16.59
St Aidan C of E School 8.31  Church Fenton, Fenton flyer 17.02
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.35  Ullerskelf, Railway Bridge 17.08

Flaxby 7.19  St John Fisher C. H. School 15.45
Coneythorpe 7.25  St Aidan’s C of E School 15.51
Boroughbridge - Morrisons 7.39  Appley Estate, bus shelter on Ripley Rd 16.11
Minskip 7.42  Scotton 16.15
Staveley 7.46  Farnham 16.21
Farnham 7.50  Staveley 16.25
Scotton 7.55  Minskip 16.29
Appley Estate, bus shelter on Ripley Rd 7.59  Boroughbridge, Morrisons 16.35
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.29  Coneythorpe 16.45
St Aidan’s C of E School 8.35  Flaxby 16.49
     
Bramham, Clifford Road 7.40  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.45
Clifford, High Street 7.45  St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.49
Boston Spa, opposite Church 7.50  Spofforth, Opp The Railway 16.05
Boston Spa, Clifford Moor Road 7.55  Wetherby, Chatsworth Drive 16.11
Wetherby Bus Station, Costa 8.05  Wetherby, Linton Road 16.13
Wetherby, Linton Road 8.07  Wetherby Bus Station 16.15
Spofforth, Opp The Railway 8.15  Boston Spa, Church 16.29
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.35  Clifford, High Street 16.35
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.41  Bramham, Clifford Road 16.39

Abbotts 
Coaches 

T: 01677 422858

ROUTE 1

ROUTE 4

ROUTE 7

ROUTE 24

Abbotts 
Coaches 

T: 01677 422858

A & A Coaches
T: 01423 325300

Harrogate  
Connexions 

T: 01423 339600

A & A Coaches
T: 01423 325300

Harrogate  
Connexions

T: 01423 339600 

Harrogate &  
District (Vamooz)
T: 01423 566061 / 

01423 705063

Vamooz:  
01423 788902

Now Route 24  
(inc. route V32)

ROUTE 9 (AA 26)

ROUTE 10

ROUTE 11 (X71)

PLEASE NOTE:  
on the afternoon 
journey please 
get off at Betty’s 
and walk to 
the harrogate 
bus station for 
route 24.



A&A Coaches
T: 01423 325300

info@a-atravel.co.uk

Tetley Coaches
T: 0113 2762276

INWARD JOURNEY TIME  OUTWARD JOURNEY TIME

Boston Spa, Clifford Moor Road 7.42  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.45 
Boston Spa, Primrose Lane 7.45  St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.50 
Boston Spa, Church 7.47  Follifoot 16.05 
Thorp Arch, Pax Inn 7.51  Spofforth 16.11 
Walton Corner 7.53  Spofforth, Chatsworth Drive 16.15 
Wetherby Bus Station 7.59  Spoffoth Hill, Glebefield Drive 16.17 
Spofforth Hill, Glebefield Drive 8.03  Wetherby Bus Station 16.19 
Spofforth Hill, Chatsworth Drive 8.05  Walton Corner 16.25 
Spofforth 8.09  Thorp Arch, Pax Inn 16.28 
Follifoot 8.15  Boston Spa, Opposite Church 16.33 
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.35  Boston Spa, Primrose Lane 16.35 
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.41  Boston Spa, Clifford Moor Road 16.41 
  
Bramhope, The Cross 7.25  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.45 
Bramhope, Breary Lane 7.26  St John Fisher Catholic High School 15.51 
Shadwell Lane 7.39  Spofforth 16.05 
Shadwell Village 7.45  Spofforth Hill, Glebefield Drive 16.11 
Scarcroft, Ling Lane 7.49  Wetherby Bus Station 16.13 
Bardsey, Hill Top 7.55  Collingham 16.18 
Collingham 7.59  Bardsey, Hill Top 16.23 
Wetherby Bus Station 8.05  Scarcroft, Ling Lane 16.28 
Spofforth Hill, Opposite Glebefield Dr. 8.08  Shadwell Village 16.33 
Spofforth 8.13  Shadwell Lane 16.38 
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.35  Bramhope, Breary Lane 16.52 
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.41  Bramhope, The Cross 16.53 

Tockwith, opp. Costcutter 7.35  St Aidan’s C of E School 15.45 
Cattal 7.39  St John Fisher C. H. School 15.51 
Hunsingore 7.42  Follifoot  - R
Kirk Deighton, opp. Pub 7.47  Spofforth - R
Aire Road, Deighton Bar 7.49  Spofforth, Chatsworth Drive 16.15 
Wetherby Bus Station - TBA Spofforth, Glebefield Drive 16.17 
Spofforth Hill, Glebefield Drive 8.03  Wetherby Bus Station - TBA
Spofforth Hill, Chatsworth Drive 8.05  Aire Road, Deighton Bar 16.22 
Spofforth - R Kirk Deighton, Mark Lane 16.25 
Follifoot - R Hunsingore 16.29
St John Fisher C. H. School 8.35  Cattal 16.33 
St Aidan’s C of E School 8.41  Tockwith, opp. Costcutter 16.36 

(R = By request to the driver) 

Stockwell Road 7.49   St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.45
Boroughbridge Road 7.51  St John Fisher Catholic High School - 
Hyde Park Road 7.53  Knaresborough Road to Oatlands Drive - 
Halfpenny Lane 7.55  Bond End - 
Chain Lane 7.58  Knaresborough High Street - 
Eastfield 8.01  King James Road - 
Nidderdale Drive 8.02  Aspin Lane - 
Manse Lane 8.03  Aspin Drive - 
Wetherby Road   Fairfield Avenue TIMINGS TO BE 
Fairfield Avenue 8.04  Wetherby Road ANNOUNCED 
Aspin Drive 8.05  Manse Lane - 
Aspin Lane 8.06  Nidderdale Drive - 
King James Road 8.07  Eastfield -  
Knaresborough Bus Station(High Street) 8.09  Chain Lane - 
Bond End 8.11  Halfpenny Lane - 
Knaresborough Road to Oatlands Drive 8.22  Hyde Park Road  
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.35  Boroughbridge Road - 
St John Fisher Catholic High School 8.40  Stockwell Road 16.17 

Ilkley bus station 7.25  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.35 
Burley-in-Wharfedale 7.35  Pannal Spacey Houses 15.38 
Otley Bus Station 7.50  Weeton Station 15.43 
Pool Bridge Corner 7.56  Pool Bridge Corner 15.49 
Weeton Station 8.00  Otley Bus Station 16.00 
Pannal Spacey Houses 8.06  Burley-in-Wharfedale 16.07 
St Aidan’s C of E High School(only) 8.20  lkley Bus Station 16.19 

Saltergate Roundabout 7.43  St John Fisher C. H. School 15.45
Jennyfield - Co-op 7.48  St Aidan’s C of E High School 15.49 
The Hydro 7.49  Harrogate War Memorial 16.59
New Park 7.52  Grange Avenue 16.03 
Hall Lane corner, Tenneyson Avenue 8.01  Skipton Road, King Edwards Drive - top 16.06 
Tennyson Avenue, Fieldway 8.02   Eastby Road 16.13
Sandhill Drive 8.03  Sandhill Drive 16.14 
Eastby Road 8.04  Tennyson Avenue, Fieldway 16.17 
Skipton Road, King Edwards Drive - top 8.09  Hall Lane corner, Tennyson Avenue 16.19 
Grange Avenue 8.13  New Park 16.25 
Harrogate Bus Station, Stand 2 8.19  The Hydro 16.27 
St Aidan’s C of E High School 8.31  Jennyfield Co-op 16.29 
St John Fisher C. H. School 8.35  Saltergate Roundabout 16.34 

Harrogate 
Connexions 

T: 01423 339600

Harrogate 
Connexions 

T: 01423 339600

NEW ROUTE

Harrogate 
Connexions 

T: 01423 339600

Harrogate 
Connexions 

T: 01423 339600

Transdev
T: 01423 566061 /  

01423 705063

Scarcroft / 
Bardsey / 

East Keswick / 
Collingham / 
Wetherby / 
Spofforth / 

SJF

Harrogate Rd at Stainbeck 
Lane / Scott hall Rd / 
Primley Park Cres / 

The Avenue /  
Alwoodley gates / 
Harrogate Rd at 

Primley Park Ave / SJF

Adel / 
Alwoodley / 
Harewood / 
Collingham / 
Wetherby / 

Spofforth Hill / 
SJF

Selby Rd at Irwin app./
Cross gates Sta./  

Wetherby Rd-Ring Rd /  
Oakwood Clock / 

Moortown Corner / 
Birchwood Hill / 

High Ash shops / SJF

Scholes / Barwick / 
Roundhay / 
Oakwood / 
Whinmor / 
Scarcroft / 
Bardsey / 

Collingham / 
Linton / SJF

ROUTE 12 (X72)

ROUTE 12a (X73)

ROUTE 12b (X74)

ROUTE 14 (X11)

Route 16 (X52)

ROUTE 15 & 15a 
(V32)

ROUTE AA25 ROUTE F64ROUTE HG24 ROUTE F63ROUTE HG27

LEEDS BASED TIMETABLES TBC



ASSOCIATED SIXTH FORM 
ST AIDAN’S & ST JOHN FISHER,  HARROGATE 

Oatlands Drive, Harrogate HG2 8JR | Tel: 01423 818516 | Email: sasjf6th@staidans.co.uk

With Compliments

A
1(

M
)

A
59

A
59

A
64

A
58

A
58

A
66

1

A
66

1

A
61A
61

A
61

A
59

A
65

A
66

0

A
65

8

A
1(

M
) A
1(

M
)

B
ai

ld
onB
ur

le
y 

in
 

W
ha

rf
ed

al
e

O
tle

y

G
ui

se
le

y

Po
ol

 in
 

W
ha

rf
ed

al
eH

ub
y

H
ar

ew
oo

d

K
irb

y 
O

ve
rb

lo
w

Pa
nn

al

H
ar

ro
ga

te

R
ip

le
y

K
ill

in
gh

al
l

K
na

re
sb

or
ou

gh

B
ur

to
n 

Le
on

ar
d

B
is

ho
p 

M
on

kt
on

G
ol

ds
bo

ro
ug

h

Sp
of

fo
rt

h

Fo
lli

fo
ot

C
ow

th
or

pe

K
irk

 D
ei

gh
to

n

W
et

he
rb

y

C
ol

lin
gh

am

Ta
dc

as
te

r

St
ut

to
n

To
ck

w
ith

K
irk

 
H

am
m

er
to

n

B
or

ou
gh

br
id

ge

G
re

at
 

O
us

eb
ur

n

B
os

to
n 

Sp
a

B
os

to
n 

Sp
a

Sc
ar

cr
of

t

B
ar

ds
ey

B
irs

tw
ith

D
ar

le
y

Pa
te

le
y 

B
rid

ge

Su
m

m
er

br
id

ge

Fe
w

st
on

B
lu

bb
er

ho
us

es

R
O

U
TE

 1
: A

bb
ot

s 
 

(M
el

m
er

by
, W

at
h,

 R
ip

on
)

R
O

U
TE

 4
: A

bb
ot

s 
 

(B
ed

al
e,

 M
as

ha
m

, W
or

m
al

d 
G

re
en

)
PA

TE
LE

Y 
B

R
ID

G
E

R
ou

te
 2

4 
Tr

an
sd

ev

O
TL

EY
X5

2 
C

on
ne

xi
on

s

W
ET

H
ER

B
Y

AA
25

 A
&A

 T
ra

ve
l

AA
26

 A
&A

 T
ra

ve
l

H
G

24
 A

&A
 T

ra
ve

l
H

G
27

 A
&A

 T
ra

ve
l

X7
1/

72
/7

3/
74

 C
on

ne
xio

ns

LE
ED

S
AA

25
 A

&A
 T

ra
ve

l
AA

26
 A

&A
 T

ra
ve

l
H

G
24

 A
&A

 T
ra

ve
l

H
G

27
 A

&A
 T

ra
ve

l
F6

3/
64

 T
et

le
y’s

K
N

A
R

ES
B

O
R

O
U

G
H

X1
1 

C
on

ne
xi

on
s

B
O

R
O

U
G

H
B

R
ID

G
E

7H
 A

&A
 T

ra
ve

l
X1

0 
C

on
ne

xi
on

s

St
 A

id
an

’s
&

 S
t J

oh
n 

Fi
sh

er
s

PLEASE NOTE: All routes are run on a commercial service basis and that any contract is with the transport company, rather than 
the school.  All queries, including payment information, therefore should be directed to the relevant transport operator for each 
route. The timings are approximate.


